Section 10 - Flatwork Finishers
2009-0074
SECTION 11110
FLATWORK IRONER 8" DIAMETER HEATED ROLL / 55" FINISHING LENGTH
PART 1 GENERAL
1.01 SECTION INCLUDES:
A. Flatwork ironer for processing linen items
1.02 SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
A. DESIGN REQUIREMENTS:
1. Construction: Painted Steel Cabinet. Includes Return Trough and
Napkin Tray
2. Input Voltage: 208-240/60/3
3. Heat Source: Electric, 10.5 kW
4. Roll Diameter: 8 inches (200 mm) minimum
5. Finishing Width: 55 inches (1400 mm) minimum
6. Overall Width: 74 inches (1878 mm) nominal
7. Overall Depth: 17 inches (444 mm) nominal
8. Overall Height: 53 inches (1335 mm) nominal
9. Exhaust Number
and Size: 1 Exhaust @ 3 1/4 inches (83 mm)
10. Control System: Microprocessor Control
11. Type of Ironer: Heated Roll (Polished Steel Cylinder)
12. Feed Ribbons: NOMEX®. Single Piece, Clipless Construction
13. Return Ribbons: NOMEX® Construction With Covered Staple Seams
14. Safety Features
a. Finger guard to prevent injury in case of operator error
b. Emergency stop button
B. PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS:
1. Airflow: 175 CFM (5.25 CMM)
2. Roll Motor Horsepower: 1/3 hp (.25 kW)
3. Exhaust Motor
Horsepower: 1/9 hp (.09 kW)
4. Control System
a. Variable speed inverter drive system
b. Variable temperature settings from 130 - 356°F (54 - 180°C)
c. Safety overheat protection
d. Automatic cool down
5. Permanently Lubricated Bearings
6. No Wax Heated Roll
7. Manual Advance for Linen Removal in Event of a Power Failure
8. Roll Scrapers to Prevent Linen From Wrapping Around the Heated Roll
Section 10 - Flatwork Finishers
Section 10 - Flatwork Finishers
2009-0074
1.03 DELIVERY, STORAGE & HANDLING
A. ACCEPTANCE AT SITE:
1. Inspect machine for damage prior to acceptance. If damage is found, follow freight
handler's procedure for claims.
B. STORAGE & PROTECTION
1. Machine should be stored in a site protected from weather, direct sunlight & temperature
extremes. Do not remove packaging prior to storage.
2. If machine is to be stored for an extended period of time, consult manufacturer for special
requirements.
1.04 WARRANTY
A. Warranty Period: Limited one year, parts only, commencing on Date of Substantial completion
1.05 SYSTEM STARTUP & COMMISSIONING
A. Machine installation should be inspected by local manufacturer's representative prior to startup
& operation. The party installing the machine is responsible for setting the schedule for this
inspection.
PART 2 PRODUCTS
A. Source quality
B. Alliance Laundry Systems LLC - UniMac, obtain commercial laundry equipment from a single
manufacturer
1.02 QUALIFIED MODELS
A. UniMac model UD08F055E (no substitutions permitted)
PART 3 EXECUTION
1.01 INSTALLATION
A. Refer to & comply with manufacturer’s installation instructions. Do not deviate without
permission from site owner, architect, general contractor & manufacturer’s local
representative.
Section 10 - Flatwork Finishers
2009-0074
UD08F055 Specifications
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
DIMENSION TABLE
Heat Source Serial Plate Voltage
Full Load
Amps Breaker Rating
Recommended
Number & Wire Size
Electrical 208-240/60/3 37 50 4 x 10 AWG
Electrical 230/50/3 37 50 4 x 10 AWG
Electrical 400/50/3 24 30 5 x 14 AWG
Electrical 440-480/60/3 Install a 208-240/60/3 model and use a remote transformer
A B C D E F G H I J
74 in.
(1830 mm)
17 in.
(432 mm)
53 in.
(1346 mm)
2-3/4 in.
(70 mm)
5 in.
(127 mm)
45-1/2 in.
(1156 mm)
39-1/2 in.
(1003 mm)
25 in.
(635 mm)
3-1/4 in.
(83 mm)
40-1/4 in.
(1022 mm)
Section 10 - Flatwork Finishers
2009-0074
MODEL DIMENSIONS
LEPH2047
F
G
D
E
A
H
C
J
B
I
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /UseDeviceIndependentColor
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (North America General Purpose Defaults)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /Impact
    /LucidaConsole
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TimesNewRomanMT-ExtraBold
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50333
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50333
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 6.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 6.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /SKY <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 6.0 and later.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice